

SENATE STANDING COMMITTEE ON LEGAL AND CONSTITUTIONAL AFFAIRS

AUSTRALIAN FEDERAL POLICE

Question No. 266

Senator Ludwig asked the following question at the hearing on 24 February 2014:


1. How many documents (include the amount of copies) have been printed from

Supplementary Budget Estimates in November 2013 to date? How many of these printed documents were also published online?

2. Did the Department/agency use external printing services for any print jobs since 7

September 2013?

a. If so, what companies were used?


The answer to the honourable senator’s question is as follows:

1. Nil.

2. Not applicable.

